~

A. IConnecting pipe !t

B.Adjusting the dumbbell rack 2%

- |D- bottom tube

2ft

=3

* |HBack cushion tube 2

I Adjust the support

o

K.Back pad adjustment card

L-seat cushion

<L

Mback pad '*

“round foot cover *

PReducer sleeve*

“-put on gloves **

&

26

1




8 &2

1. Bolt (M8*20) + Flat Washer M8

T2 0 «x¢

2. Bolt (M8*35) + Flat Washer (M8)

T—20 x¢

3.Bolt (M10*20) + Flat Washer (M10)

€ 0

4.Bolt (M10*50) + Flat Washer (M10

)@:t:n@xz

5. Bolt (M10#65) + Flat Washer (M10) + Nut (M10)

200> x 1

6. Bolf (M10¥135) + Flat Washer (M10) + Nut (M10) 21

C—Tv 00 D x2

7.Latch (M10%65) ¢

c:__-:@ X 2

8. Lock knob (M16) =

59




’\

Assembly steps

{Step 1}
T
5. 3.
T—r@e@d x8 8 x2
M10%65 Bo't Flat Washer Nutg. | M10#20 Bolt Flat Washer
| ;

{Step 2)

5.
T—rrpae@d x1

IM10%65 Bolt Flat Washer Nut

4.

o T x2

M10*50 Bolt Flat Washer




’\

(Step3 }
T

Assembly steps

5.
T—3e0d x2

M10%65 Bolt Flat Washer Nut

6

T— 1= g6d x2

naM104135 Bolt Flat Washer Nut

=9

IM10%65 latch

x2

{Step 4)
—————
1. 2
o6 x4 o § x4 B x2
I10*20 BoltFlat Washer  |M10°35Bolt Flat Washer | M 16 knob

b

=4




